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Georgia Survey Results

Q1 As you may know, congressional and state
legislative districts were required to be redrawn
after the 2020 census in a process known as
redistricting. How much have you read or heard
about this process in Georgia: a lot, some, just
a little, or nothing at all?

A O ..o 17%
SOME oo 40%
JUSE@IHO...........ovoeeeeeeeeeee e 23%
NOAING @ @Il ...cvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesees 21%
Q2 From which of the following sources have you
gotten most of your information about
redistricting: local or regional media, national
media, social media, word of mouth, or
somewhere else?
Local or regional media .............ccueeeveeevevennnns 50%
National media.............ccccceeeeeeereeieiiiiiiiiianennnnns 22%
Social media ............cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiae e, 9%
Word of mouth ..............ccccceeeiieiiiiiciiiiee e, 8%
Somewhere else...........ccccceeiieicciiiiieieeeii, 6%
NOESUIME ... 5%
Q3 Georgia lawmakers recently finished

redistricting by redrawing district maps for
congressional and legislative elections. From
what you know, do you think the maps they
drew were mostly fair or mostly unfair?

MOSEIY fair ... 24%
Mostly unfair ..............ccccvvvevieiiieciiieiee e, 38%
NOE SUIE ..o 39%
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Q4 How satisfied are you with how redistricting is
handled in Georgia: very satisfied, somewhat
satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very

dissatisfied?
Very satisfied ..........cccoeeveecveiiieeeeeiieee e, 14%
Somewhat satisfied..........cccccocociiiieiiiiiiennnn 21%
Somewhat dissatisfied............cccccccooeeiiineannn. 15%
Very dissatisfied..............cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiniiaenens 25%
NOE SUIE ..o 26%
Q5 How important is it to you that Georgia election
maps prioritize competitive districts, where a
candidate of one political party isn’t always
guaranteed to win: very important, somewhat
important, not that important, or not important
at all?
Very important ...........cccccccoeceiiiinnnininiinniinnens 50%
Somewhat important...............ccooccvveeiieinnnnnn... 28%
Not that important ...............cceeeeeveeeeeveieienennnnns 7%
Not important at all...............ccceeeevveeeveieeennennnns 7%
NOE SUIE ..o 8%
Q6 How important is it to you that Georgia’s maps

reflect the state’s racial diversity: very
important, somewhat important, not that
important, or not important at all?

Very important ...........cccccccooeeinnnnninininnninnens 46%
Somewhat important...............ccooceveeieeinnnnnn... 19%
Not that important ...............ccceeeeveeeeeveieienenennns 15%
Not important at all...............coeeeeeveveveieeennnnnnns 17%
NOESUre ..o, 4%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



qP Public Policy
Polling

Q7 How important is it to you that Georgia’s maps
prioritize keeping “communities of interest”
together, like certain neighborhoods or resident
groups with common social, cultural, or
economic values: very important, somewhat
important, not that important, or not important

at all?
Very important ..........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 31%
Somewhat important...............ccocccciiiiiiiin. 29%
Not that important ..............cccccooieeiviiiiiiiiiens 15%
Not important at all...............ccccoooceoiiiiiiiiiiin. 19%
NOEt SUIE ..o 6%
Q8 Would you support or oppose changing
Georgia law so that congressional and
legislative districts are drawn in a non-partisan
fashion?
SUPPOIt ..o 58%
OPPOSE .t 16%
NOE SUIe ..o 26%
Q9 Many states now use an independent
redistricting commission to draw the election
maps for congressional and legislative districts
instead of relying on lawmakers to do it
themselves. Would you support or oppose
Georgia adopting such an independent
commission system?
SUPPOIt ..o 56%
OPPOSE .ttt 18%
NOEt SUIe ..o 26%
Q10 In the 2020 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Joe
Biden, someone else, or did you not vote in the
election?
Donald Trump .........coooiiicoiiiiiieiiee e 48%
JOE BideN.....cooiiiiiiiie e 48%
Someone else / Did not vote..............c.c........ 4%
Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
Woman ..., 53%
Man ... 47%
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Q12 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccccviviieiiiiiiie e 39%
Republican.............ccccoooovooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 41%
Independent..............ooocooviiiiiiiii e 21%

Q13 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE ..o 62%
AFrican-American ...........cccceeeeieeeeeeeiieeeeeennnnn, 30%
OFREE ...t 8%

Q14 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8H0 A5, 31%
680 65, 45%
OIAE thAN 65 ..o, 24%

Q15 What is the highest level of education you have
received: high school graduate or less, some
college but did not finish, 2-year college
degree, 4-year college degree, or post-
graduate degree?

High school graduate orless..............c........... 27%
Some college but did not finish....................... 26%
2-year college degree..............ccoccuueeeeaianacans 10%
4-year college degree..............cccoceuueeeeaaanacnns 21%
Post-graduate degree..............cccccoeeiieaiacans 17%

Q16 Do you live in an urban area, a suburban area,
or arural area?

Urban ..........coooeiiiiii e 21%

Suburban ..o 53%

RUral ..o 26%
Q17 Mode

Landline ...........ccccocuiiiiiiiiiie e 40%

TEXE oot 60%
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Knowledge of Georgia
Redistricting

Alot| 17% 12% 21% 6%

Some| 40% 33% 47% 16%

Just a little| 23% 27% 19% 28%

Nothing at all| 21% 28% 12% 49%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Source of Knowledge

of Georgia
Redistricting
Local or regional| 50% 53% 47% 58%
media
National media| 22% 16% 27% 30%

Social media| 9% 8% 10% -
Word of mouth| 8% M1% 7% -
Somewhere else| 6% 1% 2% 13%

Not sure| 5% 2% 8% -
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Redistricted Maps Are
Mostly Fair / Unfair

Mostly fair| 24% 39% 9% 21%

Mostly unfair| 38% 12% 65% 14%

Not sure| 39% 49% 26% 64%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Satisfaction With
Redistricting Process

Very satisfied| 14% 21% 7% 10%
Somewhat satisfied| 21%  27% 15% 21%
Somewhat| 15% 8% 23% 7%
dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied| 25% 7% 44% 11%
Not sure| 26% 37% 12% 51%
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2020 Vote
Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote
Competitive Districts
Are Very | Somewhat /
Not Important
Very important| 50% 48% 51% 44%
Somewhat important| 28%  26% 31% 22%
Not that important| 7% 10% 3% 21%
Not important at all| 7% 6% 8% 6%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 6%

2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Racially Diverse
Districts Are Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 46% 18% 74% 30%
Somewhat important| 19% 24% 15% 13%
Not that important| 15% 23% 5% 27%
Not important atall| 17% 29% 3% 28%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% 1%
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Keeping
Neighborhoods
Together Is Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 31% 25% 38% 13%
Somewhat important| 29% 30% 31% 4%
Not that important| 15% 18% 13% 24%
Not important at all| 19%  23% 11% 53%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7% 6%
2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Support / Oppose
Non-Partisan District

Drawing
Support| 58% 50% 65% 56%
Oppose| 16% 16% 15% 18%
Not sure| 26% 34% 19% 26%
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2020 Vote

Donald| Joe|Someone else
Base| Trump|Biden| / Did not vote

Support / Oppose
Independent
Redistricting
Commission

Support| 56% 43% 69% 52%

Oppose| 18%  25% 12% 18%

Not sure| 26% 32% 19% 31%
Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Knowledge of Georgia
Redistricting

Alot| 17% 15% 19%

Some| 40% 36% 43%
Just a little| 23% 23% 23%
Nothing at all| 21% 26% 15%
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Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Source of Knowledge
of Georgia
Redistricting

Local or regional| 50% 53% 47%
media

National media| 22% 21% 23%
Social media| 9% 10% 8%
Word of mouth| 8% 8% 8%
Somewhere else| 6% 5% 7%

Not sure| 5% 3% 7%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Redistricted Maps Are
Mostly Fair / Unfair

Mostly fair| 24% 21% 27%
Mostly unfair| 38% 1% 34%
Not sure| 39% 38% 40%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Satisfaction With
Redistricting Process

Very satisfied| 14% 10% 17%
Somewhat satisfied| 21% 16% 26%

Somewhat| 15% 18% 12%
dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied| 25% 29% 20%
Not sure| 26% 26% 25%
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Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Competitive Districts
Are Very | Somewhat /
Not Important

Very important| 50% 57% 41%
Somewhat important| 28% 21% 37%
Not that important| 7% 5% 10%
Not important at all| 7% 10% 4%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Gender
Base|Woman|Man

Racially Diverse
Districts Are Very /
Somewhat / Not
Important

Very important
Somewhat important
Not that important
Not important at all

Not sure

46%
19%
15%
17%

4%

56% 35%
15% 23%
12% 17%
12% 22%
4% 4%
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Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Keeping
Neighborhoods
Together Is Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 31% 30% 31%
Somewhat important| 29% 30% 29%
Not that important| 15% 16% 15%
Not important at all| 19% 19% 18%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7%

Gender

Base|Woman|Man

Support / Oppose
Non-Partisan District
Drawing

Support
Oppose

Not sure

58%
16%
26%

49% 68%
20% 12%
31% 21%

Base

Gender

Woman|Man

Support / Oppose
Independent
Redistricting
Commission

Support
Oppose

Not sure

56%
18%
26%

56% 56%
16% 22%
29% 23%
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Knowledge of Georgia
Redistricting

Alot| 17% 21% 9% 23%
Some| 40% 46% 39% 29%
Just a little| 23% 20% 25% 25%
Nothing at all| 21% 13% 27% 23%
Party
Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent
Source of Knowledge
of Georgia
Redistricting
Local or regional| 50% 49% 50% 50%
media
National media| 22% 23% 19% 26%
Social media| 9% 12% 6% 8%
Word of mouth| 8% 6% 15% 2%
Somewhere else| 6% 1% 8% 13%
Not sure| 5% 9% 2% 2%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Redistricted Maps Are
Mostly Fair / Unfair

Mostly fair| 24% 12% 34% 25%
Mostly unfair| 38% 62% 18% 32%
Not sure| 39% 26% 49% 43%
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Satisfaction With
Redistricting Process

Very satisfied| 14% 10% 17% 14%
Somewhat satisfied| 21% 14% 30% 16%
Somewhat| 15% 20% 9% 18%
dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied| 25% 44% 7% 23%
Not sure| 26% 12% 36% 30%
Party
Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent
Competitive Districts
Are Very | Somewhat /
Not Important
Very important| 50% 53% 44% 53%
Somewhat important| 28% 25% 32% 28%
Not that important| 7% 4% 7% 12%
Not important at all| 7% 10% 5% 5%
Not sure| 8% 7% 13% 2%
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Racially Diverse
Districts Are Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 46% 76% 21% 39%
Somewhat important| 19% 11% 25% 23%
Not that important| 15% 7% 22% 14%
Not important at all| 17% 4% 27% 22%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 2%

Party
Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent
Keeping

Neighborhoods
Together Is Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 31% 40% 23% 27%
Somewhat important| 29% 26% 30% 34%
Not that important| 15% 12% 19% 15%
Not important at all| 19% 15% 20% 21%
Not sure| 6% 7% 7% 2%
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent

Support / Oppose
Non-Partisan District
Drawing

Support| 58% 62% 49% 67%

Oppose| 16% 18% 18% 8%

Not sure| 26% 20% 33% 25%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Support / Oppose
Independent
Redistricting
Commission

Support
Oppose

Not sure

56%
18%
26%

66%
13%
21%

42%
28%
30%

64%
1%
25%

Base

Race

White

African-
American

Other

Knowledge of Georgia
Redistricting

Alot

Some

Just a little
Nothing at all

17%
40%
23%
21%

15%
36%
24%
25%

19%
47%
24%
10%

20%
36%
13%
30%
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Race
African-
Base|White| American|Other
Source of Knowledge
of Georgia
Redistricting
Local or regional| 50% 49% 50% 52%
media
National media| 22% 25% 19% 14%
Social media| 9% 8% 12% 3%
Word of mouth| 8% 8% 10% 3%
Somewhere else| 6% 8% - 20%
Notsure| 5% 2% 9% 8%

Race

African-
Base |White | American|Other

Redistricted Maps Are
Mostly Fair / Unfair

Mostly fair| 24% 30% 14%  11%
Mostly unfair| 38% 26% 61% 44%
Not sure| 39% 44% 25%  45%
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Race

African-
Base|White| American|Other

Satisfaction With
Redistricting Process

Very satisfied| 14% 15% 12% 9%
Somewhat satisfied| 21% 22% 20% 17%
Somewhat| 15% 14% 20% 11%
dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied| 25% 17% 37% 37%
Not sure| 26% 32% 12% 26%
Race
African-
Base |White| American|Other
Competitive Districts
Are Very | Somewhat /
Not Important
Very important| 50% 49% 47% 58%
Somewhat important| 28% 28% 29% 26%
Not that important| 7% 8% 7% 4%
Not importantatall| 7% 5% 1% 6%
Notsure| 8% 9% 6% 6%
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Race

African-
Base|White| American|Other

Racially Diverse
Districts Are Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 46% 33% 68% 60%
Somewhat important| 19% 24% 12% 8%
Not that important| 15% 18% 9% 7%
Not important at all| 17% 21% 8% 17%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 8%

Race
African-

Base |White| American|Other

Keeping

Neighborhoods
Together Is Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 31% 25% 38% 47%
Somewhat important| 29% 35% 23% 9%
Not that important| 15% 16% 13% 17%
Not important at all| 19% 17% 21% 20%
Notsure| 6% 7% 4% 7%
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Race

African-
Base|White| American|Other

Support / Oppose
Non-Partisan District
Drawing

Support| 58% 62% 50% 51%
Oppose| 16% 12% 23% 23%
Not sure| 26% 26% 27% 26%

Race

African-
Base|White| American|Other

Support / Oppose
Independent
Redistricting
Commission

Support| 56% 55% 61% 43%

Oppose| 18% 20% 14% 21%

Not sure| 26% 25% 25% 36%
Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Knowledge of Georgia
Redistricting

Alot| 17% 15% 16% 20%

Some| 40% 46% 38% 35%
Just a little| 23% 16% 25% 27%
Nothing at all{ 21% 23% 21% 18%
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Source of Knowledge
of Georgia
Redistricting

Local or regional| 50% 33% 54% 64%
media

National media| 22% 28% 20% 20%
Social media| 9% 15% 6% 7%
Word of mouth| 8% 7% 11% 6%
Somewhere else| 6% 5% 9% 2%
Not sure| 5% 13% 1% 2%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Redistricted Maps Are
Mostly Fair / Unfair

Mostly fair| 24% 23% 23% 26%
Mostly unfair| 38% 37% 36% 42%
Not sure| 39% 39% 41% 33%
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Satisfaction With
Redistricting Process

Very satisfied| 14% 21% 11% 10%
Somewhat satisfied| 21% 8% 22% 36%

Somewhat| 15% 12% 15% 20%
dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied| 25% 31% 23% 18%
Not sure| 26% 28% 29% 16%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Competitive Districts
Are Very | Somewhat /
Not Important

Very important| 50% 39% 55% 54%
Somewhat important| 28% 32% 26% 29%
Not that important| 7% 8% 7% 6%
Not important atall| 7% 16% 3% 2%
Notsure| 8% 6% 9% 10%
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Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Racially Diverse
Districts Are Very /
Somewhat / Not
Important

Very important| 46% 58% 41% 39%
Somewhat important| 19% 10% 20% 29%
Not that important| 15% 13% 14% 18%
Not important at all| 17% 17% 20% 10%
Notsure| 4% 3% 4% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Keeping
Neighborhoods
Together Is Very /
Somewhat / Not
Important

Very important| 31% 26% 36% 28%
Somewhat important| 29% 28% 26% 38%
Not that important| 15% 8% 18% 21%
Not important at all| 19% 29% 17% 8%
Not sure| 6% 10% 4% 5%

July 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 524 Georgia voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Support / Oppose
Non-Partisan District
Drawing

Support| 58% 55% 62% 55%
Oppose| 16% 18% 16% 13%
Not sure| 26% 27% 23% 32%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Support / Oppose
Independent
Redistricting
Commission

Support| 56% 61% 53% 53%
Oppose| 18% 16% 21% 16%
Not sure| 26% 23% 25% 30%

Education

High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree

Knowledge of Georgia

Redistricting
Alot| 17% 10% 12% 21% 19% 29%
Some| 40% 45% 41% 40% 37% 32%
Just a little| 23% 24% 30% 10% 18% 23%
Nothing at all| 21% 20% 17% 29% 26% 16%
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Source of Knowledge
of Georgia
Redistricting
Local or regional| 50% 42% 54% 47% 55% 50%
media
National media| 22% 14% 23% 22% 23% 33%
Social media| 9% 17% 4% 12% 4% 7%
Word of mouth| 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 1%
Somewhere else| 6% 6% 7% 1% 2% 7%
Not sure| 5% 12% 0% - 6% 2%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Redistricted Maps Are
Mostly Fair / Unfair
Mostly fair| 24% 20% 29% 33% 23% 17%
Mostly unfair| 38% 35% 33% 28% 37% 56%
Not sure| 39% 45% 38% 40% 40% 27%
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Satisfaction With
Redistricting Process
Very satisfied| 14% 16% 12% 18% 14% 10%
Somewhat satisfied| 21% 29% 26% 20% 14% 9%
Somewhat| 15% 16% 15% 1% 13% 19%
dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied| 25% 17% 26% 17% 23% 42%
Not sure| 26% 23% 21% 34% 36% 19%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Competitive Districts
Are Very | Somewhat /
Not Important
Very important| 50% 46% 55% 61% 44% 48%
Somewhat important| 28% 32% 29% 15% 28% 28%
Not that important| 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 9%
Not important at all| 7% 9% 1% 8% 7% 11%
Not sure| 8% 7% 6% 14% 14% 3%
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Racially Diverse
Districts Are Very /
Somewhat / Not
Important
Very important| 46% 50% 46% 31% 40% 53%
Somewhat important| 19% 20% 25% 12% 18% 14%
Not that important| 15% 13% 18% 19% 13% 12%
Not important at all| 17% 15% 8% 32% 20% 20%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 6% 9% 1%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Keeping
Neighborhoods
Together Is Very /
Somewhat / Not
Important
Very important| 31% 40% 27% 27% 32% 22%
Somewhat important| 29% 22% 37% 22% 25% 38%
Not that important| 15% 14% 18% 14% 15% 16%
Not important at all| 19% 22% 14% 27% 15% 20%
Not sure| 6% 2% 3% 10% 13% 4%
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Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Support / Oppose
Non-Partisan District
Drawing
Support| 58% 50% 59% 65% 52% 71%
Oppose| 16% 25% 12% 14% 15% 9%
Not sure| 26% 24% 29% 21% 33% 20%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college |Post-graduate
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree
Support / Oppose
Independent
Redistricting
Commission
Support| 56% 61% 55% 60% 47% 58%
Oppose| 18% 20% 15% 23% 22% 15%
Not sure| 26% 20% 30% 17% 31% 27%
Urban / Suburban /
Rural
Base|Urban|Suburban|Rural

Knowledge of Georgia
Redistricting

Alot

Some

Just a little
Nothing at all

17%
40%
23%
21%

19% 14% 19%
48% 40% 31%
18% 24% 25%
15% 21% 24%
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Urban / Suburban /
Rural
Base|Urban|Suburban|Rural
Source of Knowledge
of Georgia
Redistricting
Local or regional| 50% 49% 53% 44%
media
National media| 22% 14% 23% 27%
Social media| 9% 18% 3% 12%
Word of mouth| 8% 2% 1% 8%
Somewhere else| 6% 3% 7% 7%
Not sure| 5% 14% 3% 2%

Urban / Suburban /
Rural

Base |Urban|Suburban|Rural

Redistricted Maps Are
Mostly Fair / Unfair

Mostly fair| 24% 17% 21%  34%
Mostly unfair| 38% 51% 39% 24%
Not sure| 39% 32% 40% 41%
July 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Urban / Suburban /
Rural

Base|Urban|Suburban|Rural

Satisfaction With
Redistricting Process

Very satisfied| 14% 21% 8% 19%

Somewhat satisfied| 21% 12% 22% 25%

Somewhat| 15% 14% 18% 10%
dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied| 25% 36% 23% 18%

Not sure| 26% 16% 29% 27%

Urban / Suburban /
Rural

Base|Urban|Suburban|Rural

Competitive Districts
Are Very | Somewhat /
Not Important

Very important| 50% 36% 51% 56%
Somewhat important| 28% 33% 30% 21%
Not that important| 7% 7% 8% 5%
Not important atall| 7% 19% 1% 9%
Not sure| 8% 5% 9% 8%
July 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 524 Georgia voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Urban / Suburban /
Rural

Base|Urban|Suburban|Rural

Racially Diverse
Districts Are Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 46% 61% 49% 28%
Somewhat important| 19% 8% 20% 25%
Not that important| 15% 14% 13% 17%
Not important at all| 17% 15% 14% 23%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 6%
Urban / Suburban /
Rural
Base|Urban|Suburban|Rural
Keeping

Neighborhoods
Together Is Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 31% 33% 32% 26%
Somewhat important| 29% 23% 32% 30%
Not that important| 15% 16% 15% 16%
Not important at all| 19% 26% 13% 24%
Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 4%
July 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 524 Georgia voters



JF Public Policy
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Urban / Suburban /
Rural

Base|Urban|Suburban|Rural

Support / Oppose
Non-Partisan District

Drawing
Support| 58% 54% 61% 55%
Oppose| 16% 28% 1% 16%
Not sure| 26% 18% 28% 29%

Urban / Suburban /
Rural

Base|Urban|Suburban|Rural

Support / Oppose
Independent
Redistricting
Commission

Support| 56% 63% 56% 50%

Oppose| 18% 15% 16% 26%

Not sure| 26% 22% 28% 24%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Knowledge of Georgia
Redistricting

Alot| 17% 17% 16%

Some| 40% 47% 35%
Just a little| 23% 21% 24%
Nothing at all| 21% 15% 25%

July 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 524 Georgia voters
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Source of Knowledge
of Georgia
Redistricting

Local or regional| 50% 50% 49%
media

National media| 22% 14% 29%
Social media| 9% 12% 6%
Word of mouth| 8% 1% 6%
Somewhere else| 6% 4% 7%

Not sure| 5% 8% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Redistricted Maps Are
Mostly Fair / Unfair

Mostly fair| 24% 34% 17%
Mostly unfair| 38% 38% 37%
Not sure| 39% 27% 46%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Satisfaction With
Redistricting Process

Very satisfied| 14% 22% 8%
Somewhat satisfied| 21% 34% 12%
Somewhat| 15% 19% 13%

dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied| 25% 20% 28%
Not sure| 26% 6% 39%
July 28-29, 2022 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 524 Georgia voters



Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Competitive Districts
Are Very | Somewhat /
Not Important

Very important| 50% 44% 53%
Somewhat important| 28% 34% 24%
Not that important| 7% 8% 6%
Not important at all| 7% 8% 6%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10%
Mode
Base|Landline | Text
Racially Diverse
Districts Are Very /
Somewhat / Not
Important

Very important
Somewhat important
Not that important
Not important at all

Not sure

46%
19%
15%
17%

4%

46% 46%
22% 17%
16% 14%
13% 19%
4% 4%

July 28-29, 2022

survey of 524 Georgia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Keeping
Neighborhoods
Together Is Very /
Somewhat / Not

Important
Very important| 31% 32% 30%
Somewhat important| 29% 26% 32%
Not that important| 15% 18% 14%
Not important at all| 19% 22% 17%
Not sure| 6% 3% 8%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Support / Oppose
Non-Partisan District
Drawing

Support
Oppose

Not sure

58%
16%
26%

43% 68%
29% 7%
28% 25%

Base

Mode

Landline | Text

Support / Oppose
Independent
Redistricting
Commission

Support
Oppose

Not sure

56%
18%
26%

50% 60%
28% 12%
22% 28%

July 28-29, 2022

survey of 524 Georgia voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




